6 (A) the amount of the total tuition support allocated to the
7 school corporation for the particular school year; minus
8 (B) that part of the total tuition support allocated to the school
9 corporation for that school year with respect to student

10 instructional days one hundred seventy-six (176) through one
11 hundred eighty (180).
12 STEP TWO: Subtract the number of student instructional days
13 that the school corporation conducted from one hundred eighty
14 (180).
15 STEP THREE: Determine the lesser of five (5) or the remainder
16 determined under STEP TWO.

[...]

Multiply the quotient determined under STEP FOUR
20 by the number determined under STEP THREE.
21 STEP SIX: Subtract the number determined under STEP THREE
22 from the remainder determined under STEP TWO.
23 STEP SEVEN: Divide the remainder determined under STEP
24 ONE by one hundred seventy-five (175).
25 STEP EIGHT: Multiply the quotient determined under STEP
26 SEVEN by the remainder determined under STEP SIX.
27 STEP NINE: Add the product determined under STEP FIVE to
28 the product determined under STEP EIGHT.
29 (b) If the total amount of state tuition support that a school

[...]

13 prime loan interest rate as reported by the Board of Governors of the
14 Federal Reserve System or any successor rate, plus four percent (4%).
15 (d) The total amount of wages subject to assignment under
16 subsection (b)(14) and (b)(15) may not exceed the lesser of:
17 (1) two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per year; or
18 (2) five percent (5%) of the employee's weekly disposable
19 earnings (as defined in IC 24-4.5-5-105(1)(a)).
20 (e) Except as provided under 29 CFR Parts 1910, 1915, 1917, 1918,
21 and 1926, an employee shall not be charged or subject to a wage